FI FERRY DISTRICT
August 9, 2011
Commissioners Election Notification Schedule

Town Father’s Day/Annual Budget Hearing

COMMISSIONER’s ELECTION
Publish Legal Notice: Thursday, June 23, 2011, Suffolk Times
Petitions Available: FIFD Business Office, Friday, June 24, 2011; 
Return Date: Friday, July 15, 2011, Noon
Date of Election:  Tuesday, August 9, 2011, 2-6pm Firehouse
Petitions Due in Business Office and Ballots Ordered: Friday, July 15, 2011 Noon
Publish Second Legal Notice:
 Thursday, July 21, 2011, Suffolk Times

Election: Tuesday, August 9, 2011, FI Firehouse, 2-6pm
Absentee Ballot APPLICATIONS Available:  Friday, July 8, 2011
(Posted www.fiferry.com website and in FIFD Business Office)

Absentee Ballot Applications Due:  7 days prior to election if mailed to voter (Tuesday, August 2, 2011) or one day prior if picked up by voter (Monday, August 8, 2011)
This info will be on the website and on the application itself. 

Absentee BALLOTS Available: Friday, July 22, 2011: All absentee ballots shall be received back by 5:00 p.m. on the day of the election, August 9, 2011, Fishers Island Ferry District.
In addition, info regarding voter qualifications and authorizations to vote on behalf of LLC’s, trusts, corporations will also be included on the website and publicly posted as they were in previous years.

FYI:

Town Father’s Day-Wednesday, August 10, 2011
Annual Budget Hearing – Friday, August 19, 2011-6pm- Community Center

